ENGRA 30WTN	07414\0018\pto\ass	sigh.cvr.sht.wr	od oo	10 00	5	81-184	(O.O.O.	
	PTO-1595 31-92			12-20		U.S. Depart Patent and 1	ment of Commerce rademark Office cket No. 07414.0018	
	able Commissione I the attached orig		nd Tra 101 s or copy thereof.	45384	45 ATTN. BOX ASS	IGNMENTS		
Hon S Jew h Adria Kenn Gary Jessi	e of conveying party S. SHIN C. NGUI n FAWCETT eth P. CHAO L. BORDENKIRCHI ca E. BARZILAI ld R. SANDELL	F.260	O 1 P E 1000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000	2. Name:	Name and address of the second	of receiving part	y(ies):	
Additional nan	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No				Address:			
3. Natur	3. Nature of conveyance:				Street Address: 850 Lincoln Centre Drive			
	Assignment		Merger	City:	Foster City			
<u> </u>	Security Agreement	0	Change of Name	State:	California	Zip Code:	94404	
	Other:			Additiona	al name(s) & Address	(es) attached?		
Execution Date	e: May 2, 5, 9 ar	nd 15, 2000		[⊃Yes ■ No			
4. Applid	cation number(s) or cation:	patent number(s): If this document is be	eing filed to	gether with a new ap	oplication, the ex	ecution date of the	
A. Pater	t Application Numb	er(s): led February 2, :	2000	B. Paten	ot Number(s):			
		Additi	ional numbers attached	? □ Ye:	s ■ No			
	and address of par rning document sho		respondence	6.	Total number of appl 1	ications and reg	istrations involved:	
Name: Troy	E. Grabow			7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	41): \$ 40		
Internal Addres			ARABOW, GARRETT	-	Enclosed (Please ch	arge deficiency	to deposit account)	
Street Address	: 1300 I Street,	N.W.			Authorized to be cha	rged to deposit	account	
City:	Washington, D.C).						
State:		Zip: 2	0005-3315	8.	Deposit Account No.	: 06-0916		

9. Statement and signature.

> To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Troy E. Grabow

01 FC:581

00000010 09496408 09/12/2000 NTHAI1

May 26, 2000

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:

Attorney Docket No. 07414.0018-00000

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made an invention entitled:

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR EJECTING SAMPLE WELL TRAYS for which We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, PE Corporation, a corporation of Delaware, whose post office address is 850 Lincoln Centre Drive, Foster City, California 94404 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

County of)	SS.	Hon Siu S Block 112	SHIN , Simei Street 1, #09-676,	Singapore 520112
State of)	33.	DIOCK 112	Littory	(signature)
		Date: _	9 MAY 2000	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	day of	, 2000.		
, Notary Public				

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. • WASHINGTON, D.C.

FHFGD June 97

. SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights)

Attorney Docket No. 07414.0018-00000

County of)	SS.	Jew Kwee NGUI Block 287A, Jurong East Street 21, #03-352, Singapore
State of)		Date: May 9, 2000 (signature)
Subscribed and sworn to before me this, Notary Public	day of	
County of) State of)	ss.	Adrian FAWCETT 3606 W Las Positas Blvd., Pleasanton California 94588(signature) Date:
Subscribed and sworn to before me this, Notary Public	day of	
County of) State of)	SS.	Kenneth P. CHAO 2443 37 th Ave., San Francisco, California 94116(signature)
Subscribed and sworn to before me this, Notary Public	day of	Date:
County of) State of)	SS.	Gary L. BORDENKIRCHER 535 Edgemar Ave., Pacifica, California 94044 (signature)
Subscribed and sworn to before me this, Notary Public	day of	Date:, 2000.

Attorney Docket No. 07414.0018-00000

County of) ss.	Jew Kwee NGUI Block 287A, Jurong East Street 21, #03-352, Singapore
State of)	601287
	(signature)
	Date:
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of	, 2000.
, Notary Public	
County of)	Adrian FAWCETT
State of	3606 W Las Positas Blvd. Pleasanton California 94588
State of	Advantable (signature)
Novarity pos	Date: 3 / 1/00.
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of	, 2000.
, Notary Public	
County of)	Kenneth P. CHAO
ss.	2443 37 th Ave., San Francisco, California 94116
State of	(signature)
State of	Date: $5/5/00$
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, 2000.
, Notary Public	
100 0 14	
County of	Gary L. BORDENKIRCHER 535 Edgemar Ave., Pacifica, California 94044
State of	Lary Bordentike (signature)
State of	Date: 5/15/00
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of	
, Notary Public	, 2000 .

Attorney Docket No. 07414.0018-00000

County of)	Jessica E. BARZILAI
) SS.	1963 Rock St., No. 10, Mountain View, California 94043
State of	Date: $2 - 800000000000000000000000000000000000$
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of	, 2000.
, Notary Public	
County of ss.	Donald R. SANDELL 3128 Link Field Way, San Jose, California 95135
State of See attache derhilitate	Date: 5-2-00 (signature)
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of	, 2000.
, Notary Public	

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California)
County of San Maked	ss.
County of Jan Mario	J
On May 15, 2000, before me,	Patti D Sclus Notary Publice Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public") Burden kircher Name(s) of Signer(s)
personally appeared <u>bury L</u>	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactor evidence
PATTI D. SELAN Commission # 1210407 Notary Public - California \$ Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Feb 9, 2003	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/a subscribed to the within instrument ar acknowledged to me that he/she/they execute the same in his/he/their authorize capacity(ies), and that by his/he/the signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), the entity upon behalf of which the person(acted, executed the instrument.
Place Notary Seal Above	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Public
Though the information below is not required by	OPTIONAL / law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document il and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document: Assignment	ent
Document Date: May 15 2000	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	
Signer's Name:	RIGHT THUMBPR
□ Individual	OF SIGNER Top of thumb her
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	
☐ Attorney in Fact	
☐ Trustee	The same of the sa
☐ Guardian or Conservator	
☐ Other:	
ing the state of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Signer is Representing:	

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	1	
County of San Makeo	> ss.	
County of <u>San Maleo</u>	J	
On May 2, 2000, before me,	Patt: D. Selan Notary Pu Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, No	blic ptary Public")
personally appeared Donald San	dell	~
	Name(s) of Signer(s)	
	□ proved to me on the basi evidence	s of satisfactory
PATTI D. SELAN	to be the person(s) whose subscribed to the within acknowledged to me that he/st the same in his/ne/the	instrument and Je/they executed Dr authorized
Commission # 1210407	capacity(ies), and that be signature(s) on the instrument	y his/hei/theil
Notary Public - California § Santa Clara County	the entity upon behalf of which	the person(s), of the person(s)
My Comm. Expires Feb 9, 2003	acted, executed the instrumen	
	WITNESS my hand and officia	l seal.
	ρ_{u} ρ ϵ_{u}	
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Pub	lic
	PTIONAL	
Though the information below is not required by h		
Description of Attached Document		
Title or Type of Document: Assignme	LNT	
Document Date: May 2, 2000	Number of Pages:	3
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:		
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer		
Signer's Name:		RIGHT THUMBPRINT
Individual Individual		OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Corporate Officer — Title(s):		-
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General		
☐ Attorney in Fact		
☐ Trustee		
☐ Guardian or Conservator		
Other:		-
Signer & Representing:		

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California)	
County of San Makeo	ss.	
County of)	
On May 15, 2000 , before me,	Putti D. Gelan, Natary Publice Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public") Chuo Name(s) of Signer(s)	
personally appeared Renneth P	Chuo Name(s) of Signer(s)	
	personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisficed	
PATTI D. SELAN Commission # 1210407 Notary Public - California \$ Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Feb 9, 2003	to be the person(s) whose name(s) subscribed to the within instrument acknowledged to me that he/s(d)they exerthe same in his/he/their author capacity(ids), and that by his/he signature(s) on the instrument the person the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.	cute orize Mudi (s) c
Place Notary Seal Above	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Put, Deluc Signature of Notary Public	
OF	PTIONAL	
Though the information below is not required by la	 it may prove valuable to persons relying on the doculed reattachment of this form to another document. 	ment
Description of Attached Document	(
Title or Type of Document: Assign men	r	
	Number of Pages:	
Document Date: May 15, 2000	Trumber of Fagoo.	
Document Date:	(Namber of Fages.	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer		
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name:	RIGHT THU OF SIG	MBPRIN NER
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name:	RIGHT THU OF SIG Top of thur	MBPRIN NER
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s):	RIGHT THU OF SIG Top of thur	MBPRIN NER
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General	RIGHT THU OF SIG Top of thur	MBPRIN NER
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact	RIGHT THU OF SIG Top of thur	MBPRIN NER
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s):	RIGHT THU OF SIG Top of thur	MBPRIN NER
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	RIGHT THU OF SIG Top of thur	MBPRIN NER
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee	RIGHT THU OF SIG Top of thur	MBPRIN NER